SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 689/2023

LAXMI BAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK JAIN Respondent(s)

Date: 19-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Snehal Uday Kanzarkar, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service report from the Trial Court in respect of the sole respondent. Reminder be issued.

List again on 01.12.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar