SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 689/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-03-2022 in FAM No. 17/2017 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur]

LAXMI BAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK JAIN Respondent(s)

(IA No. 202941/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 202942/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite service of notice, respondent has not put in appearance.

Let bailable warrants of Rs.10,000/- be issued against the respondent for remaining present before this Court on 25.02.2025, either personally or through an Advocate, to be executed through the SHO of the concerned Police Station.

List the matter on 25.02.2025.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER