SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 689/2023 [Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-03-2022 in FAM No. 17/2017 passed by the High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur]

LAXMI BAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK JAIN Respondent(s)

IA No. 202941/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 202942/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 25-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the office report dated 24th February, 2025, list the petition again on 18th March, 2025.

Office to submit fresh status report regarding compliance of execution of bailable warrants.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)